
Educational Service Center of Lake Erie West 
Local Professional Development Committee 

 
 
 
 

2024 — 2025 
Meeting Schedule 

 
Meetings are the second Tuesday of each month at 3:30 P.M. unless otherwise noted*. 
Meetings take place via Zoom or in person. In person meetings are at the Collingwood 

Center, 2275 Collingwood, Toledo, OH 43620. 
 
 

Tuesday August 13, 2024 

Tuesday September 10, 2024 

Tuesday October 8, 2024 

Tuesday November 12, 2024 

Tuesday December 10, 2024 

Tuesday January 14, 2025 

Tuesday February 11, 2025 

Tuesday March 11, 2025 

Tuesday April 8, 2025 

Tuesday May 13, 2025 

Tuesday June 10, 2025 – Time TBD* 
 
 

Questions: Mary Himmelein, Director of Human Resources  
 419.246.3135 (office) 

419.246.3119 FAX 
419.205.5607 (cell) 
mhimmelein@esclakeeriewest.org 

 


